

Join the EMS Rules Task Force!

The Office of EMS and Preparedness is revitalizing the EMS Rules Task Force. This voluntary task force's role is to advise the department and the state EMS committee on rules. We are in need of individuals to be part of this important task force. Please let us know if you are interested in participating. Send us your name and what position you would fill on the task force to **dpenovich@utah.gov**. The positions we need representatives for include:

- representative from the Utah Fire Chiefs' Association
- EMS medical director
- privately owned EMS representative
- rural EMS medical dispatch representative
- paramedic licensed provider representative
- urban EMS medical dispatch representative
- Emergency Nurses Association representative
- course coordinator from an accredited EMS training program
- endorsed EMS training officer
- designated trauma center representative
- designated patient receiving facility representative
- designated nonemergency secured behavioral patient transport representative

The task force positions will be appointed by the Executive Director of DHHS. If you previously served on this committee, please do not apply as it's a requirement to rotate members. If you are appointed, you will receive email communication. The EMS Rules Task Force is found in R426-5-3500 for reference.

Emails regarding the open EMS Rules Task Force positions will close on August 31st, 2023.

Thank you!